Nursery Fee Sheet

Nursery Rhymes LLP

2 Bolton Road, Addingham, West Yorkshire LS29 ONR

(Ofsted registration N° 957307)

Age 3 Months to 2 Years

	Time	Regular Booked Session Fee	Monthly Fee
Per Morning Session	7:30am – 12:30pm	£41.00	£170.83
Per Afternoon Session	1:30pm – 6:30pm	£41.00	£170.83
Per Full Day	7:30am – 6:30pm	£79.50	£331.25
Per Week Full Time	7:30am – 6:30pm	9 for 10	£1,495.83

Hourly Rate of £9.00 for additional Ad-hoc hours

Additional ad-hoc sessions of £42.50/session, £82.50/full day

Age 2 to 4 Years

	Time	Regular Booked Session Fee	Monthly Fee	
Per Morning Session	7:30am – 12:30pm	£38.00	£158.33	
Per Afternoon Session	1:30pm – 6:30pm	£38.00	£158.33	
Per Full Day	7:30am – 6:30pm	£74.20	£309.17	
Per Week Full Time	7:30am – 6:30pm	9 for 10	£1,395.01	
Hourly Rate of £8.00 for additional Ad-hoc hours				
Additional ad-hoc sessions of £39.50/session, £77.20/full day				

Our monthly fees are calculated by taking the "Regular Booked Session Fees" for the week and multiplying by the 49 weeks that we are open, then dividing by 12 months. Please note our "Regular Booked Session Fees" are discounted, this discount also takes into account Bank Holidays throughout the 49 weeks we are open. When your child leaves, we will re-calculate your final invoice accordingly.

Our setting closes for the weeks commencing Monday 1st April and Monday 19th August 2024. Please note this will be the week commencing 14th April 2025 and 18th August 2025. We are also closed between Christmas and New Year.

A late collection fee of £15 will be charged for each part or full 15mins, this includes lunch time pickup. We cannot provide refunds for absence, illness or holidays and our sessions are not transferable.

For Funded session rates, please see our separate termly fee sheets.

Please note: These fees are applicable from Sept 2023